

**IN THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT**

CASE NO.: 13-1682

RAAKESH BHAN, M.D.

Plaintiff / Appellant

v.

BATTLE CREEK HEALTH SYSTEM, ET AL.,

Defendants / Appellees.

A DIRECT APPEAL OF A CIVIL CASE FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN (SOUTHERN DIVISION (1))

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

BROWNSTONE, P.A.
MICHAEL M. BROWNLEE, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 68113
400 North New York Avenue
Suite 215
Winter Park, Florida 32789
407.388.1900 (O)
407.622.1511 (F)
Michael@brownstonelaw.com
Counsel for Dr. Bhan

DISCLOSURE OF CORPORATE AFFILIATIONS

AND FINANCIAL INTEREST FORM

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

Disclosure of Corporate Affiliations and Financial Interest

Sixth Circuit

Case Number: 13-1682

Case Name: Raakesh Bhan, M.D. v. Battle Creek Health System, et al.

Name of counsel: Michael M. Brownlee, Esq.

Pursuant to 6th Cir. R. 26.1, Dr. Raakesh Bhan, M.D., makes the following disclosure:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DISCLOSURE OF CORPORATE AFFILIATIONS ii

AND FINANCIAL INTEREST FORM..... ii

TABLE OF CONTENTSiii

TABLE OF CITATIONS iv

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE 3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS OF AUTHORITY 11

I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED WHEN IT DISMISSED DR. BHAN’S CLAIMS FOR TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE WITH A BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP (COUNTS 3, 5, and 6)..... 11

II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED WHEN IT DISMISSED DR. BHAN’S DEFAMATION CLAIM AGAINST THE BCHS DEFENDANTS (COUNT 10) AND WHOLLY FAILED TO ADJUDICATE THE DEFAMATION CLAIM AGAINST THE BORGESS DEFENDANTS (CLAIM 7)..... 19

III. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED WHEN IT DISMISSED DR. BHAN’S CLAIMS FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT (CLAIMS 11-13)..... 22

CONCLUSION 25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Ashcroft v. Iqbal, 556 U.S. 662 (2009).....10, 11

Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly, 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....*passim*

Lambert v. Hartman, 517 F.3d 433 (6th Cir. 2008)*passim*

Cedroni Ass'n, Inc. v. Tomblinson, Harburn Associates, Architects & Planners Inc., 492 Mich. 40, 45, 821 N.W.2d 1, 3 (2012) 12

CMI Int'l., Inc. v. Intermet Int'l. Corp., 251 Mich. App. 125, 131, 649 N.W.2d 808 (2002) 12, 13

Feldman v. Green, 138 Mich. App. 360, 378, 360 N.W.2d 881 (1984)..... 11

Prysak v. R L Polk Co., 193 Mich. App. 1, 12–13, 483 N.W.2d 629 (1992)..... 12

Badiee v. Brighton Area Sch., 265 Mich. App. 343, 367, 698 N.W. 2d 522, 539 (2005) 14

Universal Health Group v. Allstate Ins. Co., 2010 WL 2278 (E.D. Mich. 2010)...14

Tamayo v. Blagojevich, 526 F.3d 1074, 1082–83 (7th Cir.2008) 15

Ledl v. Quik Pik Food Stores, Inc., 133 Mich. App. 583, 589, 349 N.W. 2d 529, 532 (1984) 18

Hernden v. Consumers Power Co., 72 Mich. App. 349, 356, 1249 N.W. 2d 419, 422 (1976) 20

Other Authority

28 U.S.C. §1291 2

42 U.S.C. § 1985 2

42 U.S.C. § 12182 2

42 U.S.C. § 12101.....	2
42 U.S.C. § 794.....	2
FED. R. APP. P. 4(A)(1)(A).....	2
FED. R. CIV. P. 12(B)(6).....	<i>passim</i>
